# 504687415 12/14/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4734137

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
CHRISTIAN BEISELE			10/25/2017		
SOPHIE COLLIARD			10/25/2017		
CATHERINE SCHOENE	NBERGE	R	11/06/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC					
Street Address:	10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE				
City:	THE WOODLANDS				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77380				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		5575270			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number: (281)719-4045					
			t is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2817196005					
Email:		ispatents@huntsman.com			
Correspondent Name: SOPHIE BOLT					
Address Line 1:	10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE				
Address Line 4:	THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HAM 830161	HAM 830161		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SOPHIE BOLT	SOPHIE BOLT		
SIGNATURE:		/sophie bolt/	/sophie bolt/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/14/2017	12/14/2017		
Total Attachments: 1 source=HAM830161_Sign	ed_Assn	#page1.tif			

#### US HAM 830161

### ASSIGNMENT

Christian BEISELE, Am Zielberg 1, 79379 Müllheim, France 11

Sophie COLLIARD, 4 rue Dettler, 68510 Uffheim, France We

Catherine SCHOENENBERGER, 2 rue du Maréchal Joffre, 68510 Sierentz, France

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Huntsman International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all mv/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

A CURING AGENT FOR THERMOSETTING EPOXY RESINS, AND A PROCESS FOR THE

## PREPARATION OF INSULATION SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

invented by me/us and described in the international application

#### No. PCT/EP2016/060558 filed 11 May 2016

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Huntsman International LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Huntsman International LLC.

**Christian BEISELE** 

-auc-Sophie COLLIARD

Catherine SCHOENENBERGER

25/10/2017 Date CG/11/2017

Date

**RECORDED: 12/14/2017**